

CS No. 2236/16

16.08.2017

File taken up today as 14th August, 2017 was declared a Holiday on account of Janamashtami vide Notification of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing Endst. No. 16790-16840/G-4/Genl./DHC dated 10.08.2017.

Present:- Sh. Sunil Kumar proxy for Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. S.K. Verma.

It is informed on behalf of the plaintiff that advance copy of the documents have been supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the defendant which fact has been disputed. Let the court copy of the same be filed on or before the next date. Put up for PE on 08.11.2017.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts- 16.08.2017