

CS No. 2236/16

08.11.2017

Present:- Plaintiff in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Anand Mishra.  
Defendant in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. SK Verma.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff wants to file certain additional documents along with an application under order 7 rule 14 CPC and undertakes to supply advance copy of the same to the Ld. Counsel for the defendant and seeks one week time for the purpose. Let the needful be done. Ld. Counsel for the defendant shall be at liberty to file reply to the said application but after supplying its advance copy to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for reply and arguments on the said application on 07.12.2017.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)  
Addl. District Judge-02(East)  
Karkardooma Courts- 08.11.2017