

Cs. No. 2236/16
Suman Devi v. Archana Verma

18.01.2020

Present: Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. S. K.Verma, Ld. Counsel for defendant alongwith
defendant.

Smt. Suman Devi has been examined in chief as PW-1.
However, her cross examination has been deferred due to paucity of
time.

Adjourned for cross-examination of PW-1 and for
further PE on **04.03.2020**.

Costs already imposed, be paid on the next date of
hearing.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts-18.01.2020