

31.1.2020

Present:- Plaintiff with Shri Kuldeep Kumar – Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Shri BR Sharma – Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Part arguments on leave to defend application heard. A question regarding the territorial jurisdiction of this court arose during the arguments. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has sought further time to argue on that question. Allowed.

Put up for remaining arguments on the entire application on 15.02.2020 at 12.30 pm.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
District Judge (Commercial Court)
East District
Karkardooma Courts-31.1.2020