

14.12.2022

File received by way of transfer vide order no. 33/G-I/Gaz-IA/DHC/2022 dated 16.11.2022 from the Court of Sh. Sanatan Prasad, Ld. ADJ-02, (East), KKD Courts, Delhi.

Present: Plaintiff is present in person.
Defendant is present in person.

In the morning Ld. Counsel for the defendant Sh. S K verma had appeared and had requested for adjournment on personal ground. Plaintiff also states that today her counsel is also not available.

Accordingly, put up the case for entire plaintiff evidence for **25.04.2023.**

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, East District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
14.12.2022