

14

CS No. 2236/16

SUMAN DEVI Vs. ARCHNA VERMA

21.09.2024

Present : Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff / PW-1.
Sh. S. K. Verma and Ms. Pooja Chadha, Ld.
Counsel for the defendant alongwith defendant.

PW-1/ Smt. Suman Devi is further cross-examined.
Her further cross-examination is deferred as it is lunch time. Ld.
counsel for both the parties are not available after lunch.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW-1/ PE on

24.10.2024.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/21.09.2024 ^(R)