

18

CS 2236/16

SUMAN DEVI Vs. ARCHNA VERMA

17.01.2025

Present : Plaintiff in person.
Sh. S.K. Verma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant with
defendant.

Matter is fixed for remaining PE. However, plaintiff
submits that her counsel is not available today as he is not well.

Perusal of the record shows that no evidence by way
of affidavit of plaintiff's witness was filed.

One last opportunity is given to lead PE.

At request, put up for remaining PE on **13.02.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06 : EAST DISTRICT
KKD COURTS, DELHI
17.01.2025