

10

CS 2236/16

SUMAN DEVI Vs. ARCHANA VERMA

21.07.2025

Present: Sh. Shivam Dubey, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff
with plaintiff.

Last and final opportunity was given to the plaintiff to lead remaining PE. However, no one has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff nor any evidence by affidavit of remaining PWs has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

One more opportunity is given to the plaintiff to lead remaining PE subject to cost of Rs. 5000/- to be paid to the defendant.

Put up for payment of cost and leading remaining PE on
26.08.2025.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/21.07.2025

At 12:40PM,

At the stage, Ld. Proxy Counsel along with plaintiff appears and files evidence by way of affidavit of PW2 namely Yogesh Chand Verma. Spare copy also filed on record to be supplied to the opposite party against receipt.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/21.07.2025