

10

CS No. 2236/16

SUMAN DEVI Vs. ARCHNA VERMA

16.12.2025

Present : Sh. Sunil Kumar and Shivam Dubey, Ld. Counsel
for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. S. K. Verma and Ms. Pooja Chadha, Ld.
Counsel for the defendant alongwith defendant.

Matter is fixed for remaining PE.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff again seeks adjournment
stating that PW-2 Sh.Yogesh Chand Verma is not available
today.

It is seen that several opportunities have been
provided to the plaintiff to lead remaining PE and cost has also
been imposed.

In view of this, the court is of the opinion that no
further opportunity can be provided to the plaintiff to lead
remaining PE. **Therefore, right of plaintiff to lead remaining PE
is hereby closed.**

Put up for DE on **23.01.2026**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/16.12.2025 ^(R)